
Page 1 to 27

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032862-2024 

Contract

AMCV 272 - Adult Social Care & Health Associate Support
Dynamic Purchasing System

Shropshire Council on behalf of WMADASS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032862
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a842  
Published 11 October 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council on behalf of WMADASS

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032862-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032862-2024
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 27

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 27

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AMCV 272 - Adult Social Care & Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

AMCV 272

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is an award notice for the following mini competitions under AMCV 272 - Adult Social
Care and Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System:

WM-ADASS 027 - Review of Health and Well Being in the West Midlands

WM-ADASS 030 - WM-ADASS Branch Secretary and Risk Manager

WM-ADASS 031 - WM-ADASS Policy Performance and Data

WM-ADASS 032 - WM-ADASS Peer Challenge Co-ordinator (Improvement, Assurance
and Innovation)

WM-ADASS 033 - WM-ADASS Principal Social Workers and Mental Health

WM-ADASS 034 - WM-ADASS WM-ADASS / NHSE - Supporting Better Digital Security

WM-ADASS 035 - WM-ADASS Workforce Inc: Occupational Therapists, Equality and
Inclusion

WM-ADASS 036 - WM-ADASS Strategic Communications Advisor

WM-ADASS 037 - Supporting the use of Digital Communications to promote WM-ADASS



Page 4 to 27

WM-ADASS 038 -WM-ADASS Performance and Knowledge

WM-ADASS 039 - WM-ADASS Strategic Market Position & ASC Recovery (Phase 3)

WM-ADASS 040 -Physical Health Deterioration in People with Learning Disabilities

WM-ADASS 044 - WM-ADASS Promoting Research and Evaluation in ASC in the West
Midlands

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £335,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an award notice for the following mini competitions under AMCV 272 - Adult Social
Care and Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System:

WM-ADASS 027 - Review of Health and Well Being in the West Midlands

WM-ADASS 030 - WM-ADASS Branch Secretary and Risk Manager

WM-ADASS 031 - WM-ADASS Policy Performance and Data

WM-ADASS 032 - WM-ADASS Peer Challenge Co-ordinator (Improvement, Assurance
and Innovation)

WM-ADASS 033 - WM-ADASS Principal Social Workers and Mental Health



Page 5 to 27

WM-ADASS 034 - WM-ADASS WM-ADASS / NHSE - Supporting Better Digital Security

WM-ADASS 035 - WM-ADASS Workforce Inc: Occupational Therapists, Equality and
Inclusion

WM-ADASS 036 - WM-ADASS Strategic Communications Advisor

WM-ADASS 037 - Supporting the use of Digital Communications to promote WM-ADASS

WM-ADASS 038 -WM-ADASS Performance and Knowledge

WM-ADASS 039 - WM-ADASS Strategic Market Position & ASC Recovery (Phase 3)

WM-ADASS 040 -Physical Health Deterioration in People with Learning Disabilities

WM-ADASS 044 - WM-ADASS Promoting Research and Evaluation in ASC in the West
Midlands

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The total value stated is the total value for all mini competitions



Page 6 to 27

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 130-319254

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 027

Title

WM-ADASS 027 - Review of Health and Well Being in the West Midlands

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:319254-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 27

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capacity 4 Care

1 Upper St. Marys Road

Smethwick

B67 5JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

National registration number

10696534

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000



Page 8 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 030

Title

WM-ADASS 030 - WM-ADASS Branch Secretary and Risk Manager

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alan Lotinga Care & Safeguarding Ltd.

80 Selworthy Drive

Stafford

ST17 0PP

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 27

NUTS code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

National registration number

10613208

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 031

Title

WM-ADASS 031 - WM-ADASS Policy Performance and Data

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 



Page 10 to 27

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Impact Change Solutions Ltd.

5 Henshaw Court, Wellhead Dene, Ashington

Northumberland

NE63 8XS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

National registration number

05656273

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000



Page 11 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 032

Title

WM-ADASS 032 - WM-ADASS Peer Challenge Co-ordinator (Improvement, Assurance
and Innovation)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HRK Management Ltd

The Town Hall Burnley Road, Padiham

Burnley

BB12 8BS

Country

United Kingdom



Page 12 to 27

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

National registration number

07781114

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 033

Title

WM-ADASS 033 - WM-ADASS Principal Social Workers and Mental Health

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 



Page 13 to 27

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MSG Consultancy Limited

71-75 Shelton Street

London

WC2H 9JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

09684040

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000



Page 14 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 034

Title

WM-ADASS 034 - WM-ADASS WM-ADASS / NHSE - Supporting Better Digital Security

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Steve Corton

10, John Corbett Drive, Amblecote

Stourbridge

DY8 4BW

Country

United Kingdom



Page 15 to 27

NUTS code

UKG36 - Dudley

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 035

Title

WM-ADASS 035 - WM-ADASS Workforce Inc: Occupational Therapists, Equality and
Inclusion

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 



Page 16 to 27

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lynne Bowers

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000



Page 17 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 036

Title

WM-ADASS 036 - WM-ADASS Strategic Communications Advisor

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Idsall Limited

115 Beech Drive, Shifnal

Telford

TF11 8HZ

Country



Page 18 to 27

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

National registration number

09470796

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 037

Title

WM-ADASS 037 - Supporting the use of Digital Communications to promote WM-ADASS

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 19 to 27

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CLGdotTV

50 Queen Street

Ramsgate

CT11 9EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

08999370

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000



Page 20 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 038

Title

WM-ADASS 038 -WM-ADASS Performance and Knowledge

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3R Knowledge Consulting Ltd

8 Claridge Drive, Middleton

Milton Keynes

MK10 9BJ

Country



Page 21 to 27

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

National registration number

09006089

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 039

Title

WM-ADASS 039 - WM-ADASS Strategic Market Position & ASC Recovery (Phase 3)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 22 to 27

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Peter Hay Consultancy Ltd.

11 Swan Street, Alcester

Warwickshire

B49 5DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

National registration number

10866115

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000



Page 23 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 040

Title

WM-ADASS 040 -Physical Health Deterioration in People with Learning Disabilities

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C M Sholl Associates

Chilston House, Church Road, Crowle

Worcester

WR7 4AT

Country



Page 24 to 27

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

National registration number

04512653

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 044

Title

WM-ADASS 044 - WM-ADASS Promoting Research and Evaluation in ASC in the West
Midlands

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 



Page 25 to 27

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CLGdotTV

50 Queen Street

Ramsgate

CT11 9EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

08999370

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 



Page 26 to 27

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=894719516

 GO Reference: GO-20241011-PRO-28060262

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=894719516
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 27 to 27

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-08-03T12:29:28+0100
	TCPDF




